SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-160

APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH PAGEFREEZER SOFTWARE INC. FOR SOCIAL MEDIA AND INTERNET/WEBSITE ARCHIVING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the County currently receives social media archiving services from ArchiveSocial, and Internet/website archiving services from Pagefreezer Software Inc. and desires to streamline services by having one vendor provide both services.

WHEREAS, the County issued a Request for Proposal, RFP-22-060BC, for a single vendor to provide social media archiving services and internet/website archiving services; and

WHEREAS, in response to the RFP, Pagefreezer Software Inc. submitted the highest rated proposal as scored by the County evaluation team; and

WHEREAS, Pagefreezer Software Inc. will provide the requisite archiving services beginning upon execution of an agreement through August 31, 2025 with two (2) optional two (2) year terms at a total cost not to exceed One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars (\$180,000.00);

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to execute an Agreement for Professional Services to provide social media and internet/website archiving services, and associated amendments between Snohomish County and Pagefreezer Software Inc.

PASSED this 10th day of May, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

<u> Jared Mead</u> Wairperson

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council